2018
CapaCitive SenSorS
KXS-extrem
2 RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. +49 6206 5007-0 • Fax :+49 6206 5007-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
A
ll
sp
ec

KXS-.../...-...
KXA-5-...-...-S/A-...-...
TYPE CODE
Capacitive evaluation unit
Capacitive evaluation unit
Capacitive evaluation unit
Capacitive sensor
Other process connection on request.
Capacitive sensor
P = transistor output PNP
N = transistor output NPN
Measurement of limit values
1 limit switching point MINI = for sensor size Ø = M 5 - M 12
Antivalent output
P = transistor output PNP
N = transistor output NPN
Measurement of limit values
4 = 4 sensors with one
limit switching point
1/4 = 1 sensor with up to 4 adjustable
switching points
MINI = for sensor size
Ø = M 5 - M 12
CC = Combicon connection
S = Output normally open (NO)
A = Output antivalent (NO + NC)
Sensor length in [mm]
Diameter
K = Plastic housing, if applicable
Extended temperature range and special
versions if applicable
8 RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. +49 6206 5007-0 • Fax :+49 6206 5007-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (2
01
8)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
ATEX,
if existing
NL = Normline
E = Special version
if existing
Kind of adjustment

Example:
KAS -  80  -    35   -   A  -   M32 - PTFE/VA           -        100C - Z02 -  1
TYPE CODE
Position 2
Serie Output Supply voltage
40 NAMUR DIN 60947-5-6, ATEX DC
42 NAMUR DIN 60947-5-6, ohne ATEX DC
70 NPN DC
80 PNP DC
7080 NPN / PNP DC
83 PNP DC
90 FET output AC / DC
95 Relay output AC / DC
250 High-temperature evaluation unit, probe Evaluation unit AC / DC, Probe passive
700 Level Master NPN DC
701 Level Master NPN XS DC
800 Level Master PNP DC
801 Level Master PNP XS DC
1000 Thyristor output AC / DC
2000 NPN/PNP selectably via change-over switch DC
9RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. +49 6206 5007-0 • Fax :+49 6206 5007-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (2
01
8)
TYPE CODE
Position 4
Value Output signal
A Antivalent (NO + NC)
S Normally open (NO)
Ö Normally closed (NC)
P Normally open / Normally closed changeable
N NAMUR
IL4/UL0 Analogue output 4...20 mA/0...10 V
IL20/UL10 Analogue output 20...4 mA/10...0 V
IL4 Analogue current output 4...20 mA
IL20 Analogue current output 20...4 mA
1CO Micro controller,
1 Change-over contact
1COR Micro controller,
1 Change-over contact
X Passiv
Position 5
Value Thread / Process connection
M8 M8 x 1
M12 M12 x 1
M14 M14 x 1
M16 M16 x 1
M18 M18 x 1
M22 M22 x 1,5
M30 M30 x 1,5
M32 M32 x 1,5
G1/2 G1/2“
G3/4 G3/4“
G1 G1“
G11/2 G1 1/2“
NPT1/4 NPT 1/4“
R3/8 R3/8“
PFM22 M22 x 1,5
PFM30 M30 x 1,5
TRI Triclamp
PFS1 Fit PFS1
PFS2 Fit PFS2
F30 Fit F30
10 RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. +49 6206 5007-0 • Fax :+49 6206 5007-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (2
01
8)
TYPE CODE EVALUATION UNIT
Example: Capacitive evaluation unit for analogue measurement
KFA  -    1    -  1000  -   XXL  -    IL    -     4                          -                              KL    -   Y70
Example: Capacitive evaluation unit for limit value measurement
KFA  -   5    -    4    -   XXL   -  P    -    A   -   FB            -                           KL    -   Y50
Position 3
Value Measuring area or
Number of evaluated switching points
200 Measuring area ≥ 100...200 mm
500 Measuring area ≥ 201...500 mm
1000 Measuring area ≥ 501...1000 mm
2000 Measuring area ≥ 1001...2000 mm
1 1 Switching point
2 2 Switching points
3 3 Switching points
4 4 Switching points
Position 4
Value Housing version in mm
B 46,6 x 74,5 x 30
L 55 x 96 x 25
XL 80 x 120 x 55
XXL 120 x 120 x 60
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Connection to probe
Electrical connection
E = Special version, if existing
HC = High conductivity, if existing
TD = Time delay, if existing
FB = Wire break control, if existing
Output signal
Output function
Housing version
For measuring area or Number of the evaluated switching points
1 = Analogue measurement
5 = Limit value measurement
KFA = Capacitive Filling Level Evaluation Unit
11RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. +49 6206 5007-0 • Fax :+49 6206 5007-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
A
ll
sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
 (2
01
8)
TYPE CODE EVALUATION UNIT
Position 5
Value Output function
UL Analogue voltage output
IL Analogue current output
FL Analogue frequency, TTL-Pegel
P PNP transistor output
N NPN transistor output
I Relay output, 1 potential-free changeover contact
II Relay output, 2 potential-free changeover contacts
Position 6
Value Output Signal
0 0...10 V
10 10...0 V
4 4...20 mA
20 20...4 mA
TTL Analogue frequency output, TTL-Level
S Normally open (NO)
Ö Normally closed (NC)
A Antivalent (NO + NC)
1CO 1 Change-over contact
2CO 2 Change-over contacts
Position 10
Value Probe connection
Y50 Y55
Y50 Y55K
Y50K Y55
Y50K Y55K
Y55 Y50
Y70 Y75
Y70 Y76
Y90 Y95
Position 8
Value Electrical connection
No indication Connection cable
Z0E Special cable length
Z01 1 m connection cable
Z02 2 m connection cable
Z05 5 m connection cable
KL Screw terminals
Position 8
Value Time delay (switch-on delay / switch-off
delay)
No indication No time delay
TD Time delay
1TD Time delay for 1 canal
2TD Time delay for 2 canals
3TD Time delay for 3 canals
4TD Time delay for 4 canals
Position 9
Value More properties
HC Products with a high dielectric constant or
conductivity
Position 7
Value Wire break control
No indication No wire break control
FB Wire break control
1FB Wire break control for 1 canal
2FB Wire break control for 2 canals
3FB Wire break control for 3 canals
4FB Wire break control for 4 canals
Position 10
Value Special version
No indication Standard version
E Special version
12 RECHNER Industrie-Elektronik GmbH • Gaußstraße 8-10 • D-68623 Lampertheim • Tel. +49 6206 5007-0 • Fax :+49 6206 5007-36 • e-mail: info@rechner-sensors.de • www.rechner-sensors.com
A